Business Combination and related transactions occurred on the dates indicated. Further, the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
statements do not purport to project the future operating results or financial position of the Company following the completion of the Business
Combination and related transactions. The unaudited pro forma adjustments represent the Company’s management’s estimates based on information
available as of the date of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements and are subject to change as additional information
becomes available and analyses are performed.

2

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF JUNE 30, 2021

(in thousands)

   As of June 30, 2021

As of
June 30, 2021

FCAC

(Historical)

Legacy
Sharecare

(Historical)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 14  $ 42,842  $ 344,974   (a)  $ 416,517

   425,850   (b)
   (49,487)   (c)
   (680)   (c)
   (56,572)   (d)
   (91,779)   (e)
   (198,645)   (i)

Accounts receivable, net   —   80,875   80,875
Other receivables   —   2,527   2,527
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   205   11,393   (12)   (k)   11,586

Total current assets   219   137,637   373,649   511,505

Cash and investments held in Trust Account   345,008   —   (34)   (a)   —
   (344,974)   (a)

Property and equipment, net   —   4,056   4,056
Intangible assets, net   —   120,433   120,433
Goodwill   —   155,050   155,050
Other long-term assets   —   19,982   (456)   (d)   7,538

   (11,988)   (c)

Total assets   345,227   437,158   16,197   798,582

LIABILITIES, REDEEMABLE STOCK, REDEEMABLE NON-CONTROLLING
INREREST, AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY (DEFICIT)

Accounts payable and accrued expenses   680   —   (680)   (c)   —
Accounts payable   —   30,483   (1,600)   (c)   25,119

   (3,337)   (g)
   (427)   (d)

Accrued expenses and other current liabilities   —   54,999   (3,674)   (c)   47,132
   (193)   (d)
   (14,000)   (d)
   10,000   (c)

Deferred revenue   —   30,409   30,409
Contract liabilities, current   —   4,300   4,300
Debt, current   —   1,157   (400)   (d)   757

Total current liabilities   680   121,348   (14,311)   107,717

Deferred underwriting compensation   12,075   —   (12,075)   (c)   —
Contract liabilities, noncurrent   —   3,983   3,983
Warrant liabilities   31,740   11,120   42,860
Long-term debt   —   166,834   (41,396)   (d)   2,241

   1,148   (d)
   (124,345)   (g)

Other long-term liabilities   —   47,042   47,042

Total liabilities   44,495   350,327   (190,979)   203,843

Commitment and contingencies
Class A common stock subject to possible redemption   295,732   —   (295,732)   (f)   —
Redeemable non-controlling interest   —   —   —   —
Redeemable convertible preferred stock   —   242,629   (190,875)   (g)   —

   (51,754)   (j)
Series A convertible redeemable preferred shares   51,754   (j)   51,754
Stockholders’ equity (deficit)
Common stock   1   2   4   (b)   33

   3   (f)
   25   (g)
   (2)   (i)

Additional paid-in capital   15,159   287,495   425,846   (b)   1,004,722
   (49,359)   (c)
   (91,779)   (e)
   295,729   (f)
   190,875   (g)
   140,048   (g)
   (464)   (g)
   (25)   (g)
   (10,160)   (h)
   (198,643)   (i)
   —

Accumulated other comprehensive loss   —   (1,158)   (1,158)
Accumulated deficit   (10,160)   (444,207)   (34)   (a)   (462,682)

   (4,767)   (c)

   (1,760)   (d)
   (11,902)   (g)
   10,160   (h)
   (12)   (k)

Total equity (deficit) attributable to stockholders   5,000   (157,868)   693,783   540,915

Non-controlling interest in subsidiaries   —   2,070   —   2,070

Total stockholders’ equity (deficit)   5,000   (155,798)   693,783   542,985

Total liabilities, redeemable and stockholders’ equity (deficit)   $ 345,227  $ 437,158  $ 16,197   $ 798,582

3

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

For the six
months ended
June 30, 2021

For the six
months ended
June 30, 2021

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments

For the six
months ended
June 30, 2021

FCAC

(Historical)

Legacy
Sharecare

(Historical)
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue   $ —   $ 188,068   $ 188,068
Costs and Operating expenses:   —
Costs of revenue (exclusive of depreciation and amortization below)   —   93,028   93,028
Sales and marketing   —   23,556   23,556
Product and technology   —   36,266   36,266
General and administrative   1,741   38,752   (90)   (aa)   40,403
Franchise tax expenses   64   —   64
Depreciation and amortization   —   13,850   360   (ff)   14,210

Total costs and operating expenses   1,805   205,452   270   207,527

Loss from operations   (1,805)   (17,384)   (270)   (19,459)

Other income (expense):
Change in fair market value of derivative warrant liabilities   8,946   —   8,946
Interest income   74   29   (74)   (bb)   29
Interest expense   —   (14,105)   13,264   (cc)   (841)
Other income (expense)   —   (20,730)   (20,730)

Total other income (expense)   9,020   (34,806)   13,190   (12,596)

Income (Loss) before income tax expense   7,215   (52,190)   12,920   (32,055)

Income tax benefit (expense)   —   14   (21)   (dd)   (7)

Net income (loss)   7,215   (52,176)   12,899   (32,062)

Net income (loss) attributable to non-controlling interest in subsidiaries   —   (82)   —   (82)

Net income (loss) attributable to stockholders   $ 7,215  $ (52,094)  $ 12,899   $ (31,980)

Weighted average Class A common stock outstanding   34,500,000   333,898,204
Net income (loss) per common stock, Class A - basic and diluted   $ —   $ (0.10)
Weighted average Class B common stock outstanding   8,625,000   —
Net income (loss) per common stock, Class B - basic and diluted   $ 0.84   —

4

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020
(in thousands, except share and per share data)

For the period
from June 5
(inception)

through
December 31,

2020

For the year
ended

December 31,
2020

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments

For the year
ended

December 31,
2020

FCAC

(Historical)

Legacy
Sharecare As

Adjusted
(Note 3)

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue   $ —   $ 343,615   $ 343,615
Costs and Operating expenses:
Costs of revenue (exclusive of depreciation and amortization below)   —   160,911   160,911
Sales and marketing   —   34,372   34,372
Product and technology   —   44,078   44,078
General and administrative   307   86,445   (48)   (aa)   97,336

   5,869   (ee)
   4,763   (gg)

Research and development   —   16,477   16,477
Depreciation and amortization   —   26,848   26,848

Total costs and operating expenses:   307   369,131   10,584   380,022

Loss from operations   (307)   (25,516)   (10,584)   (36,407)

Other income (expense):
Warrant issuance transaction costs   (890)   —   (890)
Change in fair market value of derivative warrant liabilities   (16,261)   —   (16,261)
Change in fair value of SAFE   —   (10,419)   (10,419)
Interest income   82   101   (82)   (bb)   101
Interest expense   —   (31,043)   28,536   (cc)   (2,507)
Other income (expense)   —   (9,924)   (9,924)

Total other expense   (17,069)   (51,285)   28,454   (39,900)

Loss before income tax expense and loss from equity method
investment   (17,376)   (76,801)   17,870   (76,307)

Income tax benefit (expense)   —   1,557   511   (dd)   2,068
Loss from equity method investment   —   (3,902)   (3,902)

Net loss   (17,376)   (79,146)   18,381   (78,141)

Net loss attributable to non-controlling interest in subsidiaries   —   (443)   —   (443)

Net loss attributable to stockholders   $ (17,376)  $ (78,703)  $ 18,381   $ (77,698)

Weighted average Class A common stock outstanding   34,500,000   333,900,179
Net income (loss) per common stock, Class A - basic and diluted   $ —   $ (0.23)
Weighted average Class B common stock outstanding   8,030,048   —
Net loss per common stock, Class A - basic and diluted   $ (2.16)   —

5

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Basis of Presentation

The Business Combination was accounted for as a reverse recapitalization, with no goodwill or other intangible assets recorded, in accordance
with GAAP. Under this method of accounting, FCAC was treated as the “acquired” company for financial reporting purposes. Accordingly, for

[…]

Sharecare historical audited consolidated statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2020 were combined with doc.ai’s audited statement
of operations for the year ended December 31, 2020 and adjusted for the preliminary purpose price allocation shown above as well as for
reclassifications to align the financial statement captions for presentation purposes. As the acquisition closed as of and for the six months ended June 30,
2021, no such adjustments were performed for the purposes of the unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet as of June 30, 2021 and
statements of operations for the six months ended June 30, 2021. The ending amounts from this exercise are included in the “Legacy Sharecare As
Adjusted” columns in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of operations for the year ended December 31, 2020.

8

“Legacy Sharecare As Adjusted” for the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2020
was determined as follows:

Year Ended
December 31, 2020

Reclassifications
and other

adjustments

Doc.ai
pro forma
fair value

adjustments

Legacy
Sharecare

(As
Adjusted)  (in 000’s)

Legacy
Sharecare

(Historical)
Doc.ai

(Historical)
Revenue   $ 328,805  $ 14,810   $343,615
Costs and Operating expenses:
Costs of revenue (exclusive of depreciation and amortization

below)   160,911   —   160,911
Sales and marketing   33,335   1,037   34,372
Product and technology   44,078   —   44,078
General and administrative   83,238   3,207   86,445
Research and development   —   16,974   (497)   16,477
Depreciation and amortization   24,684   —   497   1,667   26,848

Total costs and operating expenses:   346,246   21,218   —   1,667   369,131

Loss from operations   (17,441)   (6,408)   —   (1,667)   (25,516)

Other income (expense):
Change in fair value of SAFE   —   (10,419)   (10,419)
Interest income   71   30   101
Interest expense   (31,037)   (6)   (31,043)
Other miscellaneous income

(expense)   —   (215)   215   —
Other income (expense)   (9,709)   —   (215)   (9,924)

Total other income (expense)   (40,675)   (10,610)   —   —   (51,285)

Loss before income tax expense and loss from equity method
investment   (58,116)   (17,018)   —   (1,667)   (76,801)

Income tax benefit (expense)   1,557   —   1,557
Loss from equity method

investment   (3,902)   —   (3,902)

Net loss   (60,461)   (17,018)   —   (1,667)   (79,146)

Net (loss) income attributable to non-controlling interest   (443)   (443)

Net loss attributable to
stockholders   $ (60,018)  $ (17,018)  $ —   $ (1,667)  $ (78,703)

Fair value adjustments reflect the incremental amortization expense associated with the fair value step up of intangible assets, net.

9

Adjustments to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information has been prepared to illustrate the effect of the Business Combination and
related transactions and has been prepared for informational purposes only.

The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information has been prepared in accordance with Article 11 of Regulation S-X